2019-29

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO APPOINT CHRISTINE BURKE, AS THE MUNICIPAL REGISTRAR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN.

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin wishes to appoint Christine Burke as the Municipal Registrar for the Township of Franklin; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin hereby appoints Christine Burke as the Franklin Township Municipal Registrar as follows:

• **Term**: 3 year term 05/13/2019 thru 05/13/22

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify the above is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin at a meeting of said Township Committee conducted on May 23, 2019

Catherine Innella, Deputy Municipal Clerk